#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gordon Brothers Wholesale, LLC	12/11/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Huntington Avenue	
Internal Address:	10th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02199	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D414319
Patent Number:	D416380

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(617)345-9020 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-345-9000 Phone:

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Benson Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Attorney for Registrant

**Total Attachments: 2** 

500957888

source=Gordon Brothers Wholesale LLC - Certificate of Amendment to GB C&I LLC#page1.tif source=Gordon Brothers Wholesale LLC - Certificate of Amendment to GB C&I LLC#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0981

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GORDON BROTHERS
WHOLESALE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GORDON BROTHERS
WHOLESALE, LLC" TO "GORDON BROTHERS COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2007, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007.

3445763 8100

071346907

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6259971

DATE: 12-21-07

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0982

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:26 PM 12/20/2007 FILED 12:17 PM 12/20/2007 SRV 071346907 - 3445763 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GORDON BROTHERS WHOLESALE, LLC

- 1. <u>Introduction</u>. The name of the limited liability company is "Gordon Brothers Wholesale, LLC" (the "Company"). The Company is a limited liability company, which was organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Title 6, Ch. 18, §§ 18-101, et seq., by the filing of a Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary") on October 15, 2001, as amended through the date hereof (as amended, the "Certificate of Formation").
- 2. <u>Amendment</u>. The Company wishes to amend the Certificate of Formation in the following manner:
  - 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is hereby changed from "Gordon Brothers Wholesale, LLC" to "Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Gordon Brothers Wholesale, LLC this day of December, 2007, to be effective December 31, 2007.

GORDON BROTHERS WHOLESALE, LLC

By: Alan R. Goldstein

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Executive Vice

President and Manager

710797.1

RECORDED: 09/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0983